



MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
NOTICE OF VIOLATION

P.O. BOX 176
JEFFERSON CITY MO 65102

TRACKING NUMBER
SLR 20140217 11434218

DATE ISSUED <i>April 21, 2014</i>	TIME ISSUED	REGION/PROGRAM St. Louis Regional Office (SLRO)
--------------------------------------	-------------	--

SOURCE (NAME, ADDRESS, PERMIT NUMBER, LOCATION)
Bridgeton Landfill LLC
13570 St. Charles Rock Road
Bridgeton, MO 63044
Permit #118912

MAILING ADDRESS 13570 St. Charles Rock Road	CITY Bridgeton	STATE MO	ZIP CODE 63044
--	-------------------	-------------	-------------------

NAME OF OWNER OR MANAGER Brian J. Power	TITLE OF OWNER OR MANAGER Environmental Manager	COUNTY St. Louis
--	--	---------------------

LAW, REGULATION OR PERMIT VIOLATED

- Section 260.210.1.(4) RSMo
- 10 CSR 80-3.010(19)(A)
- 10 CSR 80-2.020(1)(F)
- 10 CSR 80-3.010(13)(C) (continued in Additional Comments section on back...)

NATURE OF VIOLATION	DATE(S):	TIME(S):
1. Storage or disposal of solid waste in a manner that creates a public nuisance or adversely affects public health.		
2. Failure to operate the landfill in a manner which protects the health and safety of personnel and others associated with and affected by its operation.		
3. Failure to operate the landfill in compliance with the terms and conditions of the permit to prevent or minimize potential health hazards or conditions that could create a public nuisance or environ. pollution.		
4. Burning of solid waste.		
(continued in Additional Comments section on back...)		

SIGNATURE (PERSON RECEIVING NOTICE) <i>Sent via Certified Mail</i>	SIGNATURE (PERSON ISSUING NOTICE) <i>Joseph L. Trunko</i>
TITLE OR POSITION sent by certified mail	TITLE OR POSITION Environmental Specialist / <i>Joseph L. Trunko</i>

ADDENDUM

LOCATIONAL DATA

UTM EASTING	UTM NORTHING
HORIZONTAL COLLECTION METHOD	ESTIMATED POSITION ERROR OR PDOP
REFERENCE POINT	COORDINATE DATA SOURCE

ADDITIONAL COMMENTS

Law, Regulation or Permit violated continued....

- 5. Section 260.210.1.(3)
- 6. 10 CSR 80-3.010(14)(C)2
- 7. 10 CSR 80-3.010(5)(C)1
- 8. 10 CSR 80-3.010(9)(C)1
- 9. 10 CSR 80-3.010(9)(C)2

Nature of Violation continued.....

- 5. Conducting solid waste burning operations in violation of the rules and regulations of the Missouri Air Conservation Commission or the Department.
- 6. Methane exceeding 2.5% by volume in the soil at the property boundary.
- 7. Failure to construct and operate the landfill in accordance with the approved plans and specifications.
- 8. Failure to construct, operate and maintain the leachate collection system per the permit and approved plans.
- 9. Failure to control leachate onsite.

IMAGE 1

IMAGE 2